Last Name First Name
Thuman Gary
Melanson Glenn
Orloff Thomas
Wong Vincent
Klemmer Grover
Peterson Michael
Muraoka William
Swaggard Rosalind
Martinelli Adolph
Watson Curtis
Kears Dave
Rodrigues Wayne
Williams James
Tucker Wayne
Roderick Stephen
Lenahan Maureen
Friedman Harold
Hoig Harold
Bond Richard
Burns Naomi
Meehan John
Buckhout Timothy
Karlsson Richard
Ostlund Timothy
Garrigan Howard
Schellenberg Gary
Sorensen James
Bucher Alfred
Taylor James
Eskridge William
Scheuller Dennis
Poppas John
Smith Darlene
MacKing Jesusa
Gaudinier William
Da Vega Clayton
Anderson James
Baker James
Patterson Trevor
Najpaver Joseph
Costa Dayle
Myers Henry
Johnson Harry
Rogers Thomas
Ulfelder Leonard
Ballard Brian
Maldonado Jerry
Whyte Donald
Hickling Douglas
Milner Donald
* NOTES:

1. Assumes retirement at age 55.

Last Employer
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County Medical Center
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County Medical Center
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County Medical Center

2. Assumes life expectancy of 29 years from IRS Publication 590.
3. Assumes 3%/year COLA (Cost-Of-Living-Adjustment.)

Alameda County Government Employees
Top 100 Pensions

Annual
Pension

$396,102
$345,569
$305,442
$298,074
$290,946
$281,384
$267,625
$253,176
$253,064
$250,601
$247,698
$241,934
$238,714
$233,043
$230,821
$229,574
$226,417
$225,438
$218,195
$215,773
$213,571
$213,338
$211,194
$210,874
$210,062
$208,935
$205,348
$201,928
$199,000
$198,624
$197,825
$196,083
$193,982
$193,672
$191,362
$188,364
$187,961
$187,687
$187,037
$186,818
$185,003
$184,287
$180,617
$180,146
$179,944
$179,317
$178,996
$178,850
$178,307
$177,832

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Estimated Lifetime |
Pension Payout* «

$17,824,590
$15,550,612
$13,744,890
$13,413,341
$13,092,565
$10,889,572
$12,043,134
$11,392,942
$9,030,582
$9,472,701
$11,146,410
$10,887,010
$10,742,128
$8,809,044
$10,386,927
$10,330,816
$10,188,774
$9,028,792
$8,444,134
$7,699,858
$5,958,626
$8,256,178
$9,503,752
$7,971,031
$5,577,141
$9,402,059
$9,240,642
$6,542,470
$8,954,982
$8,938,102
$7,210,727
$7,147,230
$6,110,442
$8,715,227
$8,611,310
$5,001,074
$6,851,176
$8,445,919
$6,674,404
$6,666,589
$6,993,097
$7,380,685
$6,989,879
$8,106,583
$8,097,489
$8,069,279
$8,054,807
$4,748,475
$5,456,206
$6,481,971

Last Name

Wilkinson
Mc Williams

Boscovich
Orellana

Schneller
Walthall
Plummer
Masterson
Salmon
Smallen
Baldwin
Cordon

Jarrett

First Name
Robert
James
Frederick
Cole
Robert
Sam
William
Alfred
Johnnie
Kelvin
Jack
Bert
James
Rockne
Grace
John
Harold
Robert
Patrick
Robert
Victor
Martin
Ralph
Linda
James
Harold
Jon
Bruce
Richard
Michael
Christopher
James
Glenn
Michael
Donna
Glen
Carl
Michael
Adrienne
David
Stacy
Charles
Brian

Timothy
Robert

Last Employer
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County Medical Center
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County
Alameda County

Annual
Pension
$177,200
$176,366
$176,144
$175,780
$175,333
$175,252
$174,933
$174,625
$174,427
$174,364
$174,332
$173,578
$173,303
$172,835
$171,187
$170,755
$170,372
$170,163
$168,729
$168,112
$167,561
$166,546
$166,361
$164,554
$164,090
$163,817
$163,750
$163,735
$163,719
$163,244
$162,693
$162,669
$161,578
$161,560
$161,274
$161,140
$161,025
$160,604
$160,422
$160,129
$159,146
$158,960
$158,820
$158,735
$158,570
$158,529
$158,412
$158,390
$157,648
$157,454

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$6,458,941
$6,825,375
$6,420,433
$7,910,087
$7,889,999
$5,678,160
$7,871,974
$7,858,145
$7,849,213
$5,178,610
$4,079,373
$7,811,008
$6,706,842
$7,777,571
$4,005,778
$5,686,136
$6,440,050
$7,657,340
$7,592,816
$6,354,618
$7,540,236
$7,494,584
$7,486,247
$7,404,939
$7,384,068
$5,971,118
$7,368,748
$7,368,057
$5,842,313
$7,345,982
$7,321,185
$7,320,105
$7,271,019
$5,888,869
$6,459,014
$6,091,100
$4,420,133
$6,215,381
$5,724,646
$7,205,814
$5,156,320
$6,366,354
$7,146,895
$5,785,888
$7,135,641
$3,709,587
$5,652,928
$7,127,546
$7,094,174
$5,618,752



