Alameda County Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

			Annual	Estimated Lifetime	::			Annual	Estimated Lifetime
Last Name	First Name	Last Employer	Pension	Pension Payout*	Last Name	First Name	Last Employer	Pension	Pension Payout*
Thuman	Gary	Alameda County	\$396,102	\$17,824,590	Hutchins	Robert	Alameda County	\$177,200	\$6,458,941
Melanson	Glenn	Alameda County	\$345,569	\$15,550,612	Pandell	James	Alameda County	\$176,366	\$6,825,375
Orloff	Thomas	Alameda County	\$305,442	\$13,744,890	Hagan	Frederick	Alameda County	\$176,144	\$6,420,433
Wong	Vincent	Alameda County	\$298,074	\$13,413,341	Powell	Cole	Alameda County	\$175,780	\$7,910,087
Klemmer	Grover	Alameda County	\$290,946	\$13,092,565	Brown	Robert	Alameda County	\$175,333	\$7,889,999
Peterson	Michael	Alameda County	\$281,384	\$10,889,572	Kawar	Sam	Alameda County	\$175,252	\$5,678,160
Muraoka	William	Alameda County	\$267,625	\$12,043,134	Borland	William	Alameda County	\$174,933	\$7,871,974
Swaggard	Rosalind	Alameda County	\$253,176	\$11,392,942	Brandi	Alfred	Alameda County	\$174,625	\$7,858,145
Martinelli	Adolph	Alameda County	\$253,064	\$9,030,582	Love	Johnnie	Alameda County	\$174,427	\$7,849,213
Watson	Curtis	Alameda County	\$250,601	\$9,472,701	Booty	Kelvin	Alameda County	\$174,364	\$5,178,610
Kears	Dave	Alameda County	\$247,698	\$11,146,410	Weir	Jack	Alameda County	\$174,332	\$4,079,373
Rodrigues	Wayne	Alameda County Medical Center	\$241,934	\$10,887,010	* Wilkinson	Bert	Alameda County	\$173,578	\$7,811,008
Williams	James	Alameda County	\$238,714	\$10,742,128	Mc Williams	James	Alameda County	\$173,303	\$6,706,842
Tucker	Wayne	Alameda County	\$233,043	\$8,809,044	Harmon	Rockne	Alameda County	\$172,835	\$7,777,571
Roderick	Stephen	Alameda County	\$230,821	\$10,386,927	Hyde	Grace	Alameda County	\$171,187	\$4,005,778
Lenahan	Maureen	Alameda County	\$229,574	\$10,330,816	• Scott	John	Alameda County	\$170,755	\$5,686,136
Friedman	Harold	Alameda County	\$226,417	\$10,188,774	Estes	Harold	Alameda County	\$170,372	\$6,440,050
Hoig	Harold	Alameda County	\$225,438	\$9,028,792	• Burnham	Robert	Alameda County	\$170,163	\$7,657,340
Bond	Richard	Alameda County	\$218,195	\$8,444,134	Kennedy	Patrick	Alameda County	\$168,729	\$7,592,816
Burns	Naomi	Alameda County	\$215,773	\$7,699,858	Eilers	Robert	Alameda County	\$168,112	\$6,354,618
Meehan	John	Alameda County	\$213,571	\$5,958,626	Smith	Victor	Alameda County	\$167,561	\$7,540,236
Buckhout	Timothy	Alameda County	\$213,338	\$8,256,178	Brown	Martin	Alameda County	\$166,546	\$7,494,584
Karlsson	Richard	Alameda County	\$211,194	\$9,503,752	Crofton	Ralph	Alameda County	\$166,361	\$7,486,247
Ostlund	Timothy	Alameda County	\$210,874	\$7,971,031	Carroll	Linda	Alameda County	\$164,554	\$7,404,939
Garrigan	Howard	Alameda County	\$210,062	\$5,577,141	Hodges	James	Alameda County	\$164,090	\$7,384,068
Schellenberg	Gary	Alameda County	\$208,935	\$9,402,059	Boscovich	Harold	Alameda County	\$163,817	\$5,971,118
Sorensen	James	Alameda County	\$205,348	\$9,240,642	·. Orellana	Jon	Alameda County	\$163,750	\$7,368,748
Bucher	Alfred	Alameda County	\$201,928	\$6,542,470	Kern	Bruce	Alameda County	\$163,735	\$7,368,057
Taylor	James	Alameda County	\$199,000	\$8,954,982	Krimm	Richard	Alameda County	\$163,719	\$5,842,313
Eskridge	William	Alameda County	\$198,624	\$8,938,102	Fiedor	Michael	Alameda County	\$163,244	\$7,345,982
Scheuller	Dennis	Alameda County	\$197,825	\$7,210,727	Carpenter	Christopher	Alameda County	\$162,693	\$7,321,185
Poppas	John	Alameda County	\$196,083	\$7,147,230	Lee	James	Alameda County	\$162,669	\$7,320,105
Smith	Darlene	Alameda County	\$193,982	\$6,110,442	* Moon	Glenn	Alameda County	\$161,578	\$7,271,019
MacKing	Jesusa	Alameda County Medical Center	\$193,672	\$8,715,227	Harnett	Michael	Alameda County	\$161,560	\$5,888,869
Gaudinier	William	Alameda County	\$191,362	\$8,611,310	Jay	Donna	Alameda County	\$161,274	\$6,459,014
Da Vega	Clayton	Alameda County	\$188,364	\$5,001,074	Duren	Glen	Alameda County	\$161,140	\$6,091,100
Anderson	James	Alameda County	\$187,961	\$6,851,176	 Smith 	Carl	Alameda County	\$161,025	\$4,420,133
Baker	James	Alameda County	\$187,687	\$8,445,919	Hart	Michael	Alameda County	\$160,604	\$6,215,381
Patterson	Trevor	Alameda County	\$187,037	\$6,674,404	Hanson	Adrienne	Alameda County Medical Center	\$160,422	\$5,724,646
Najpaver	Joseph	Alameda County	\$186,818	\$6,666,589	Schneller	David	Alameda County	\$160,129	\$7,205,814
Costa	Dayle	Alameda County	\$185,003	\$6,993,097	. Walthall	Stacy	Alameda County	\$159,146	\$5,156,320
Myers	Henry	Alameda County	\$184,287	\$7,380,685	Plummer	Charles	Alameda County	\$158,960	\$6,366,354
Johnson	Harry	Alameda County	\$180,617	\$6,989,879	Masterson	Brian	Alameda County	\$158,820	\$7,146,895
Rogers	Thomas	Alameda County	\$180,146	\$8,106,583	Salmon	Wilfred	Alameda County	\$158,735	\$5,785,888
Ulfelder	Leonard	Alameda County	\$179,944	\$8,097,489	Smallen	Mark	Alameda County	\$158,570	\$7,135,641
Ballard	Brian	Alameda County	\$179,317	\$8,069,279	Baldwin	John	Alameda County	\$158,529	\$3,709,587
Maldonado	Jerry	Alameda County	\$178,996	\$8,054,807	Cordon	Walter	Alameda County	\$158,412	\$5,652,928
Whyte	Donald	Alameda County	\$178,850	\$4,748,475	Harris	La Donna	Alameda County	\$158,390	\$7,127,546
Hickling	Douglas	Alameda County	\$178,307	\$5,456,206	White	Timothy	Alameda County	\$157,648	\$7,094,174
Milner	Donald	Alameda County Medical Center	\$177,832	\$6,481,971	Jarrett	Robert	Alameda County	\$157,454	\$5,618,752
* NOTES:					×				

<sup>NOTES:

1. Assumes retirement at age 55.

2. Assumes life expectancy of 29 years from IRS Publication 590.

3. Assumes 3%/year COLA (Cost-Of-Living-Adjustment.)</sup>